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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapomns 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: B256 4315
Reg. No: 190607188R GST Reg. No. 18-0807188-R

Affiliated to Federatlon Internationalo Des Experts En Automobile

AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CCHAIGT1B011612/K1ha3
T AT
CHARTIS BUILDING Date: 26-06-2018
SINGAPORE 079120
Code: AIG
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKX 2719R Veh. Inspected SHC 8e560
Policy No. Coverage (3$) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 26/06/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model! c.c 0
Engine No, HIDDEM Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre i
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Dascription of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  23/06/2018 |tmpnr.t:iun Date 25/D6/2018

Survey held at

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

53 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508869

Remarks




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD H“I‘(j 'Fhl C»I1 L-‘C,

. REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO : SHC 8656U . 25/6/2018 15:06
_MAKE :

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS

PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
REAR FENDER, LH  y//ge® 817.50

$
REAR FENDER SHEILD (LH) x J** $ 134.20
PANEL SUB-ASSY, REAR DOOR, LH H $  1,227.00
$

REAR WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) "“?“(

175.80
SUB TOTAL 5 2,354.50
LESS 25% $ 588.63
DISCOUNTED TOTAL s 1,765.88
REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER Yl 5 B0D.0D |NETT

LABOUR CHARGE nass oo
Panel Beating e |8 yﬂfﬁ {
Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender/Doo mpat § 75060 | ©9°
Wiring Charge $ W Pt
Tuff Kote $ 5080 | dca~
Remave/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear — 150400 |
Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass e $ 1?,0'.0'0/'3"' an
Transfer of Door $ 120400 | 7o
Rear Wheel Alignment $ 12000 > ™
TOTAL LABOUR $ 2,210.00

Ka A'ﬁ 1y

ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 4,055.88

// 27/ | 5ok
2 Vo
4
Jefe p=H 4
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




COMFORIDELCRO

Qur Job Ref Nog | 305179253 ENC‘INEERINC‘
> CombnrtCeGrn Enginsarning P Lia

Date . 23/06/18 58 Lujlrang Drive Singapore 508959

Fax: 6548 B158

FINALIZATION FORM

Te LKK Fax:

Altn KALVIN

Vehicle Reg No.  © SHCBE56U 23/06/2018

The survey and estimates of ihe repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bill to: AlG SKX2719R

2 The finalized amount shail be;

a) Spare Pans after List discount $1,132.10
{b)  Labour Charges $1,100.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $2,232.10

(c.)  Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Taotal for Lumpsum repair cost after Less

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estimated normial period for repairs: 2 wiorking days.

4 Wa shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7

waorking days e
5 Thank you for your assistance We canfirm the estimates and
(’ . finalized amount
TL_ ]
Signature | :j L Signature :
MName = CHIANG Name - t,n fa
Tel  : 62148314 Date - 13/¢8)8
Fax 65468156

For Official Use ﬁnlg

Document

Canfirm By
Item Amgunt Attached ; Remarks
Yes orNo ASAgRamI)
Rental Rate PiDay YES
Loss of Income Paid M

Survey Feas

LTA Search Fee 740

GIEE R =

Medical Feas (on behalf
of driver, if applicatile)

6 Owerrun

Remarks!




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPA_NY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOPMER: 7010045 REGN NO
ADDRE S8 © COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
65508755 DATE OF REGN
DATE/TIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

Date: 26.06.2¢8
Time: 17:34:34
Page: 1

305179253
SHCSa56L
000000000
TOYOTA

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)
05.07.2017
24.06.2018 0825
23.06.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

ono1 04-01-0302-0596-G  PRIG4 PANEL SUB-ASSY RRD 1 1.227.00 2500 920.25
0002 (3-01-0302-2057-G PRIG4 CAP WHEEL 1 175.80 25.00 131.85

0003 28-01-0103-2013-A  [40V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1 B0.0O 2.50- RO.0O

SUB-TOTAL 1,132.10

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING 400,00

oo 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 600.00

lr]ﬂDE 20-204 REMOVEREFIX UPHOLSTERY ASST REPAIR

EIP[']EB 20-02 REMOVE/REFIX DOOR PARTS TO ASSIST REP 50.00
SUB-TOTAL 1,100.00
TOTAL : 223210

AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MV A NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE: DATE:



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD H‘)[’ hl,. | ' L
REPAIR ESTIMATE L—

VEHICLE NO : SHC B656U 25/6/2018 15:06
MAKE ;
MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS
PARTS DESCRIPTION aTy UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
REAR FENDER, LH  w/AMp* $ 817.50
REAR FENDER SHEILD (LH) $ 134.20
PANEL SUB-ASSY, REAR DOOR,LH ~ $ 122700
REAR WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) -~ § 175.80
SUB TOTAL ] 2,354.50
LESS 25% $ 588.63
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 1,765.88
REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER /,..— -] B80.00 |[NETT
LABOUR CHARGE (ﬁ-
Panel Beating 3 paﬁ'ﬁa {
1=]
Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender/Door $ w v
Wiring Charge $ w <
Tuff Kote $ 50007 | >
Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery R 5 1§O:Gf yo
Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass $ 1;9.1:0" >
Transfer of Door 5 12M Jo
Rear Wheel Alignment \5 12000 | >
TO § 221000
Ko Jo» 0y
ESTIM TE_-T'_I'DTAL $ 4,055 88
/ 21/ (et 15 @k
Z /7:—
F7
Jefe £~ A
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




R = s *
I!ET[ =l e e F ;! __{&. & ....-..-'-I—- — — S R

¢ . Somiar ngine P
-O'MFOR]DEtCIRQ F..D.WT?IPU?!GFD Engin :ermg. te Ltd

ENGINEERING
mEmbe of COMFORIDELGRD Date/Time: :25706.2038722:17 “Page’ : 1
& ARC Repair TE(CLSO)1 JOB CARD &ales Order: Jonp305179253
OMER ' i REGN Maevs e 1 MILEAGE

COMFCRT TEANSPORTATION PTE LTD
OMERM23 SIN MING DRIVE RateEy MRusiiziiinl

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MODELRTUS HYBRID(G4)24. DB 0¥ Ba. 25

B5508755

le)] YHGFWE"?.ZDJ_T TARGET DATE
rP?
[ COMPLETION DATE/TIME-
ARG . _ A RIFUL 03561417
JOB GESCRIPTION
:cident Date: 23.06.2018
\TURE: 3P 23.06.18
"NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
KED & EASSED OUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
T

sdgement Siip Exit Pass

SHCB8656U CHIANG Venicla No.:  ap~gesal
b
Sarvice Advisor SignatureData MName of Sarvice Advisar Date
urred to Service Reception upon collctkon To be kent by Security Glusr




Vic {LKKAutn!

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September, 2018 4:19 PM

To: Vie (LKKAuto)

Cc KKLau; Admin A

Subject: Re: Your Ref: TO618/SHC8656U/CL(st) ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R
(O) AND SHC 8656 (TP) ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Attachments: img-904162329-0001.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we confirm settlement at
$3,000.00 for property damage only. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.
It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the
owner/driver/claimant.

The duly completed discharge voucher is enclosed for your attention. Please arrange to let us have your payment
made in favor of ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd within the next seven (7) days.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 3:59 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Ce: KKLau; Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Your Ref: TO618/SHC8656U/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2715R (01) AND SHC 8656U (TP)
ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Without Prejudice
Dear Cecilia,
We refer further to the below email.

purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability, we confirm
acceptance of your offer of global sum $3,000.00 (all in] to settle your client’s claim.

Kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

“plegse note that our above offer and any settlement orising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and
should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement
should also not be disclosed in ooy other related matter(s) in respect of the eccident, Our offer made in respect of this present
matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer
in any other related matters.



Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkdautg.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{408933)

A
e

27474 i
SERIR = Gve the Earthe Pont only when pecessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privilegad material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a vislation of law. |f you believe that you received this a-mall in error, please do nol
read this e-mail or any attached ito1s. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the

sender thal you have deleled the e-mail, all attachments and any éopies thizreol. Thank you.

From: KKLau

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September, 2018 12:39 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: TOR18/5HCAG56U/CL{st) ACTIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (Ol) AND SHC 8656U {TF]
ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/M1G18011612/K1hal

Vic,

Please update, two weeks already.
Regards,

KK Lau

LKK Auto Consultants P L.

Sent from my iPad

On 4 Sep 2018, at 9:55 AM, Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecillalee @sparkcarcare.com> wrote:

Reminder

Without Prejudice

Dear SirfMadam

Please revert an aur proposal of 53000.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 5214 1843

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok
Sent: Wednrsday, 15 Aprost 2018 4:56 PM
To: Vic [LKKAua)



Subject: Re: vour Ref: T 018/511C8656U/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (Ol) AND
SHC 8656U (1/°) ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC2/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Vic

Please revert on our proposal of $3000.
Thank you.

Best Regar

Cecilia Les

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Sent: Wednesday, 1 Avoust 2018 4:39 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0618/SHCBB56U/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (O1) AND
SHC B6S6U (TP) ON 22/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sir/Madam

Your insured reported he reversed onto taxi. Since there is no dispute on accident scenario, please
advise the reason of ronuesting VC for our client's further instruction.

Thank you.

Best Regard:

Cecilia Len

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax; 6214 1843

From: Vic [LKKAutn) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 Aot 2018 4:33 PM

To: Cecilia Lo Peng Geun

Subject: RE: Your Ref: TOB18/SHC8656U/CL{st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (O1) AND
SHC 86560 (11*) ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Without Proudire
Dear Cecili,

Please furnish us a copy of video footage for our record only.

Attached is cur [ngin ch plan.

Thank you

"Blegse note that aur ohave effer and any setilemént arising from the above offer are made on a without
prejudice ! should not be construed as an admission of llebility on our part or on the part of our Insured
Driver. Term: ieh sertlement should also not he dicclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the



gecident. O 25« mpde o rrspect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference
shall be m nff - ar paysettfement nr ‘e~ this nffer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Himillor

LEKK Auvlo Consultnnts Me Lid

Phone: 6841-20006 | email; vicolpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bik 51, 'avi Uhi Induostvial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | Sl4n8a43)

I
ek Save the Faréhe Friot only when pecessary

This e-miail comtain confidential and privileged matarial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient, Use or

digtnbution Ly 20 unln soiplent is prohibited, and may be a viotation of law. If you believe thal you
received th | ! 1re o not read this e-mail or any attached items: Pleass delste the e-mail and
all atachm: s thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all
attachmenis iy Coy rgot, Thank you

From: Cecilia Lee Pene Geok [mailtoicecllialee @sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Wednvsday, 1 A0 ust, 2018 3:44 PN

To: Vig (LK.

Cc: Admin &

Subject: Re: Your Ref: TOG18/SHCB656U/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (01} AND
SHC 86561 {TPY ON 23/7% /2018 LXK REF CC3/MGIRN11612/K1ha3

Without I°r

Dear Sir/Mardam

We propo— 0 5100
Thank yo

Best Regarts

Cecilia Le

Claims Deportment | CornfartDelGra Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 & ' 1BA

From: Vic (LK Aute) <vicalpeh@Ikkauto.cor>

Sent: Werne Ly, 1 52coust 2018 3:23 PM
To: Cecilis | AE-L sl
c:: Adl'l"lll'l | ! KK/ '.|'|:

Subject: v ief: TO617/5HCBE56U/CL{st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (O1) AND
SHC 865611 [TP) ON 23/01(,/2018 LKK REF CC3/MG18011612/K1ha3

Your Ref; TNF12/5H “u/cr{=t) Without Prejudice

Dear Cer'/11

ACCIDE! Ay HELES SKY D710 (01 AND SHC 8656U (TP) ON 23/06/2018
We refer vatter and we corfirmed in receipt of your LOD.



Purely for a1 zmiie cttlement on a withont prejudice basis and without admission of

any liab obal sum § Lind oo ottle your client’s claim.

If agreeable, kindly cliop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us together
with the video footage for payment processing.

Thank you.
“plegse note thot aur o'ove offer and any setiloment orising from the above offer are made on a without
prejudice bosis. oo sh b construed o stan of Aability on our part or on the part of our Insured
Driver. Te- ont should also el in -".' nther related matter(s) in respect of the
accident. ot nfthisp m « to resolve this matter only. No reference
shall be mu Iy sceltlement tis 0 e any other related matters,

Best B le

Vie Alpeh | Case Fandler
LEK Avto Consultants e Lud
Phone: 682.41-2096 | email: viealpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk g1, Tt YT Trud URALT o 5 A FL AT vos | Slgnfoas)

| 5 54

- F - v X oAy
This e-m=a | anid privilaged m:l nd are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or
distribuliciil Ly @0 --rlnumﬂ is prohibited, and may be & violation of law. If you believe that you
recaived ! Y Lo tla not read this e-mail or any atiached itlems, Please delete the e-mall and
all attaghm ts, ot oples thereof, and infonm the sendar that you have deleted the e-mail, all
attachmen! ¢ o and, Thank y

w



COMFORIDELGRO

OurRef - T 0618 / SHC8656U /CL(st) ENGINEERING

Your Ref:

Date : 3-Jul-18 "
CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

AlIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 58 Loyang Driva 4th Floor

CHARTIS Buliding Singapore 508868

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn : Motor Claims Department  WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHCB656U YOUR INSURED SKX2718R

AND OTHER ON 23.06.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHCB656U which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them
in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from

the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKX2719R
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXTI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 2388.35

2 4 days Loss of Rental @ § 125.40 per day $ 501.60

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 3 -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fees $ 7.49

5 GIA/Police Report Fees 3 =

8 Towing / Medical / Transporation $ =
SubTotal: 5 285744

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 4 daysLossoflncome@ § B80.00 perdays 320.00

Total Claims: § 321744
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

L)

a)  Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 6 pcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of : SKX2719R
c) GlA / Police report/s of ; SHCEss6U
d)  Letter of autharity from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene { ) Certificate of Insurance
{ ) Witness statemenl/s { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO Z G
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02 JULY 2018

TING YEH By Post & By Email
109 PETIR ROAD

#12-18

SINGAPORE 678276

Dear SirfMadam,

OUR REF : CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

YOUR REF : SKX 2719R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 2719R AND SHC 8656U ALONG JUNCTION OF
BIDEFORD ROAD AND CAIRNHILL ROAD ON 23.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AlIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third
party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of
SHC B656U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, it was reported
that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 8656U. As such, liability
may not be on your favour,

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not
provided at AlG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

» Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)
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» Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

» |If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AlG’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AlG shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic/Alpeh

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2096

FAX: 8741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

C.C. AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
{Motor Claims Dept)

tingyeh{@singnet.com.sq
(Email)




Vic (LKKAuto)

— e — == = ==
From: Vic (LKKAUto)
Sent: Monday, 2 July, 2018 3:30 PM
To: tingyeh@singnet.com.sg
Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: YOUR REF: SKX 2719R_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 27198 AND SHC Bb56U ALONG

JUNCTION OF BIDEFORD ROAD AND CAIRNHILL ROAD ON 23.06.2018
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02 JULY 2018

TING YEH By Post & By Email
109 PETIR ROAD

#12-18

SINGAPORE 678276

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

YOUR REF : SKX 2719R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 2719R AND SHC 8656U ALONG JUNCTION OF BIDEFORD ROAD AND CAIRNHILL ROAD ON
23.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 8656U against your
motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided
to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 8656U. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AlG’s reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive
and further document may be required:

= Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
s Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
* Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
» Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
» Video footage of accident (if any)
= Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) (if any)
1



» If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and
consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenune 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
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This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient, Use or distibution by an
unintended recipient s prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe thal you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delele the e-mail and all atiachmentis, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thareol. Thank you.
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF) \

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHCB656U , SKE2719R ON 23-Jun-18 15:15
ALONG CAIRNHILL RD TWDS ORCHARD, JUNCTION OF BIDEFORD RD

1/ We KWA CHOON ENG (Hirer) NRIC MNo.: S253873BD

andfor (Refief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number SHCB&56U

heraby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE)!

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except parsonal Injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on myfour behalf,
4. To accept any payment (clalm proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 24-Jun-2018

Mame of Hirer KWA CHOON ENG

Hirer NRIC S52538738D Signature :

Address 339 BUKIT BATOK STREET 34 #07-...
650339

Contact No. 91152413

hitp://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS. V. Letof...  24/06/2018



RELEASE VOUCHER

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (“the workshop”) hereby confirm that
we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AlG Asiu Pucific Insurance Pte Lid
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed
for §83.000.00 (Global Sum — all in) {or vehicle no. SHC 8656L that was damaged pursuant to the
accident which occurred on 23/06/2018 (date) along BIDEFORD ROAD (location) invelving
vehicle no/s SKX 2719R. This is pursuant 1o the inspection conducted on 23/06/2018 (date) at “the
warkshop'.

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE
LTD (“the third party claimant™) of vehicle no, SHC 8656U make the claim as set out in the above
paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/ber behalf in a manner that we/T
deem hit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”.

We/l further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant”
after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses
suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC
8656 (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any ¢laim of “the
third party claimant™ pursuant to the accident und that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement 1s subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive junsdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

/)
Dated this ___~ /
4
L ,ff' CLAIMS
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ComfortDelGro Engincering Pte Lid
A membier of COMPORIDELCID

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 379701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued uniess requested.
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Our Ref: CT18080707
comrort

| g

Date: 28 June 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 23/06/2018 @ 1515 hrs

ALONG CAIRNHILL RD TWDS ORCHARD, JUNCTIOMN OF
BIDEFORD RD

INVOLVING SKXZT19R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHCBE56U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KWA CHOON ENG IC NO
S$2538738D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.40 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised thal the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accidenL

We wish to confirm that the aforesald hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settiement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainling +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle Mo Incident Datef Time Saarch Status Insura
SKM2TI9R 23 Jun 2018/ 15:15:00 Successful A4
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Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Express
| CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
| Case :I?gt_ﬁflgl_:_!_ ___Est Submitted Ady Assigned T.ﬂu:u Rpt Adj Submitted Tres Auth'ed Status
| | = Lt
vapy |27 Jun 2018 EE:J;Q" ot 18$2,232.10 5§2,232.10 P‘lﬂd::ﬂ for Survey
| Eotheg eae ac hge | | £eit Estimates | | viewRpt | s e |

Claim Detalls

'CLATM SUBFOLDER DETAILS o _|[Created by adjuster]
Insured: | TING YEM, ID: S7732201]

e .. |COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD, Co.feg. Mo.: 199303821R

Vehicle Reg. | . |23/06/2018 15:00 - :59
No.: ke Date of Loss! |11y months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r)]

Claim Type: | TP / 3916957398SG FoRHCEYEr 12100441450 (Comprehensive)

Vehicle Reg, Palicy No

|

N i G| 1wy
. Excess:

Repainer: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive, 508969 Loyang - Tel: 6214 8300

Handling AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid. (Express) - Tel! 65-6419-3000 ... [Handled by Tan, Bannle-WZ - 5419 1718] Bennje-

{Insurer: | WZ.Tanaig,com -

(Llaimants | g First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62222311

| Ingurer
| LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: £256-3561 ... [Handled by KALVIN ANG WEI KUM ] ... [Final Rpt due
|Adiuster | 05/07/2018]

| ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View &l | Compose Case Mail ||

| There are no mail for this case.

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ view All | Seareh Tasks | Create New Task | complete ]ﬂ'

Due Date Priority Type Task Group Subject  Handier Assigned By Completed On
No results.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_... 10/9/2018
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Claim Documents

*SHCB656U (39169573985G)
[SKX2719R]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Jun 23 2018 3:00PM
[TING YEH]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Upload Documents |  Upload Phatos | Compose tew Letter |  Upicad vides |  Uplosd Audio |
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1 |(Draft) | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown [ B
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24 |26/06/18 19:04 | General View D | adis | A
25 |76/08/18 19:04 | General View = 0 adws | &
26 |27/06/18 18:36 | Reinspection Photo O arc | &
27 |27/06/18 18:36 | Reinspection Photo 0 | tadirs | A
28 |27/06/18 18:36 | Reinspection Photo - - @ | oadrs | &
Documentation tperpege |~} & |
o |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Print |
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|No_|Finalized Gn | LKK Aute Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) =—— | | Thumbnail | Print
|5 |01f08/18 15:10  |TP SCENE PHOTOS € | Load POF
Mo | Finalized On AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G] Thumbnail | Print
't Z7/06/18 13:26 | OI GIA REPORT ) | ioacFoF

Documents Checklist
\DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST B Reset | save | |
iﬁlﬂm are no document checklists :unﬂpund'. o
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HG]
AI
S
Show Remarks To: [ Handling Insurer
Note: Hemarks ane privase unless you shaw i€ 1D oTher GarDEs,

https://singapore.menimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 10/9/2018



Preview Page 1 of |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| Vehicle No: SKX2719R (Insd veh) Model: TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID 1.8
SHCB656U (TP veh) CVT (A)
|Date of Accident: |23/06/2018

Global Sum Settiement || [X] Yes | [ ]| No
Repair Estimate - 4 339.78
Final Repair Cost 5 3,000.00
Loss of Use -] 3.50 days at 550.00 per day
Rental (if any) 4] 3.50 days
LTA f GIA Search Fee 1
Others: -
-
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) il 3,000.00
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registerad? [ X] YES [ ] NO (Kindiy indicate
below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BGNT Applicable: ¥es/ No  BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1) |ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - 3,000.00
2) k-1
3) 8
4) -
a) -
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 12531?
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 10/9/2018



Adjuster Report Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co,Reg No' 190607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email; sun@lkkauto com;assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG18011812/K1HA3G2

Date: 10/08/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid.  Palicy No: 2100441450
Claimant Vehicle sicasseu Insured Vehicle No:  SKX2719R
Date of Loss: 23/06/2018 Mature of Claim: TP Claim No: 38168573885G
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SHCB656U
Make & Model: TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID, 1.8 CVT (A) Engine No: 2ZRS5056358
Reg. Date:; 05/07/2017 (Man, Year. 2017) Chassis No: JTDKB3FU103561417
Colour: Blue Odometer: 138650 km
Engine Capacity 1798 cc
Markel Valua/New Car Prica: N/A
Sum Insured (S3$): Market Value/New Car Price
NOIT I E
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Mo Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/65 R15
Front Left Side West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 7 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm
The above vaiues reprasent the remaining fyre treads depfih
COST OF CLAIMS _Repairer's Adjuster's Diffarence Diff %/
Parts 1.845.87 1,132.10 377 J8.87
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2.210.00 1,100.00 1.110.00 50.23
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S§) 4,055.87 223210 1,823.77 44.97
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (58) 28391 156.25 127 .66 44,96
Nett Amount (S5) 4,339.78 2,388.35 1,951.43 44.97
+ Loss of Use (3.5 x $§50.00/day) (S$) 175.00
+ Car Rental (3.5 x $5125.40/day) (S%) 438,90
+ Doc/Search Fea (53) 7.49
Natt Liability (5%) 3,009.74
Global Sum Settlement (55) 3,000.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 25/06/2018
Date Inspected: 25/06/2018 Inspected AL ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
{Loyang)
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59 Loyang Drive
Singapore S50B86S
Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: Thig report represents our findings &l the tme and place of inspection steted herein, Such inspection has been camied out 1o the best of aur
knowledge and sty but any other fatiity under any athar circumsiances [s hereby oxpressiy akcluded,
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 ‘REAR FENDER ,LH Repair B817.50FL *FL
Z 1 *REAR FENDER SHIELD (LH) Serviceable 134.20FL “FL
3 1 *PANEL SUB-ASSY ,REAR DOOR ,LH Dented 1.227.00FL *1.227.00FL
4 1 *REAR WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) Grazed 175.80FL "175.80 FL
- 1 *REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER MNecessary BO.DOFS *BO.DOFS
F=Franchise part S=SpcNett L=ListitamDisc
Sub Total (S5)  2,434.50 1,482.80
- List Item Discount on L ltems 25.00/25.00% (S$) 588.63 350.70
Total Parts (S§) 1,845.87 1,132.10
| Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellansous ltems selected.
Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 PANEL BEATING Mew 850.00 400.00
2 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE-BUMPER /FENDER/DOOR Mew 750.00 G00.00
3 WIRING CHARGE Meaw 50.00 0.00
4 TUFF KOTE New 50.00 0.00
5 REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR Mew 150.00 50.00
8 REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS MNew 120.00 0.00
7 TRANSFER OF DOOR Mew 120.00 50.00
B REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT Mew 120.00 0.00

Gross Labour Cost (S§) 2,210.00 1,100.00
[ Report was unsubmilted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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